
Monmouth University (11-17) -vs- FDU (4-18)
3/24/2026 at 12 Kotte Pl, Hackensack, New Jersey, 07601 (FDU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Olivia Lewis (2-1)
Loss: DOLLARD, M. (1-5)
HBP: None
PB: Clare Picone (1), D. MILONOPO (1)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 150   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Monmouth University 0 0 0 3 0 4 5 12 16 3
FDU 1 2 0 0 2 2 1 8 15 3

Monmouth University 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dominuque Lopez cf 4 2 3 1 1 0 0
Sammy Miller lf 5 0 1 0 0 0 2
Ella Stevinson 1b 4 1 2 4 0 0 1
Mackenzie Bloss 3b 5 1 2 1 0 0 1
Bri Lawson ss 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
Clare Picone c 4 1 0 0 1 0 2
    Giana Scotti pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Carah Sumpter p/dp 4 2 2 1 0 2 0
Gianna Stern 2b 3 1 2 2 1 0 1
Liv Smith rf 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
    Olivia Lewis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 12 16 11 4 2 9

2B: Mackenzie Bloss (1); Carah Sumpter (1)
HR: Ella Stevinson (1); Gianna Stern (1)
SF: Ella Stevinson (1)
SB: Mackenzie Bloss (1); Giana Scotti (1)
E: Mackenzie Bloss (1); Bri Lawson (1); Gianna Stern (1)

FDU 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
RISHEL, M. cf 5 1 4 1 0 1 2
STONE, A. 1b 5 0 2 1 0 2 1
CONKLIN, M. lf 5 0 1 1 0 0 2
JUPINKA, A. dp 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    SPATOCCO, S. pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
O'SULLIVAN 3b 3 1 0 2 1 1 1
MERKES, R. rf 4 1 2 1 0 1 3
    D. MILONOPO c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    CUNNINGHAM ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
AYALA, S. ss 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
    CARINGER, F. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MILONOPO, Z. ss 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
HOLGUIN, B. 2b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
LIMON, M. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SIMONKA, K. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DOLLARD, M. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MAKOWSKI, A. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 8 15 8 2 8 10

2B: RISHEL, M. (1); STONE, A. (1); MERKES, R. (1); AYALA, S. (1);
MILONOPO, Z. (1)
E: RISHEL, M. (1); STONE, A. (1); MILONOPO, Z. (1)
DP: 1

Monmouth University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carah Sumpter 5.1 13 7 4 1 6 1 0 0 0 29 30 5 4 122
Olivia Lewis (W, 2-1) 1.2 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 2 29
Totals 15 8 4 2 8 1 0 0 0 37 39 6 6 151

FDU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LIMON, M. 3.1 7 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 17 17 8 0 49
SIMONKA, K. 1.2 4 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 0 4 35
DOLLARD, M. (L, 1-5) 1.2 4 6 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 9 12 3 1 38
MAKOWSKI, A. 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 11
Totals 16 12 9 4 2 0 0 0 0 37 42 12 5 133



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Monmouth University - Top of 1st MON FDU
D. MILONOPO to c. 0 0
Dominuque Lopez lined out to 3b (0-2 FFF). 0 0
Sammy Miller singled up the middle (0-1 F). 0 0
Ella Stevinson popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Mackenzie Bloss flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0

FDU - Bottom of 1st MON FDU
RISHEL, M. singled through the left side (2-2 FKFBFFFBFFFF). 0 0
RISHEL, M. advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
STONE, A. doubled to right field, RBI (1-1 BF); RISHEL, M. scored, unearned. 0 1
CONKLIN, M. grounded out to 2b (1-2 FFFB); STONE, A. advanced to third. 0 1
JUPINKA, A. struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 1
O&#39;SULLIVAN struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 0 1

Monmouth University - Top of 2nd MON FDU
Bri Lawson singled to right field (0-1 K). 0 1
Clare Picone flied out to lf (2-2 BBSFF). 0 1
Carah Sumpter struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 1
Gianna Stern lined out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1

FDU - Bottom of 2nd MON FDU
MERKES, R. doubled to right center (2-2 FFBFB). 0 1
D. MILONOPO struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 1
AYALA, S. doubled to center field, RBI (2-1 FBB); MERKES, R. scored. 0 2
HOLGUIN, B. popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 0 2
RISHEL, M. doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); AYALA, S. scored. 0 3
RISHEL, M. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
STONE, A. struck out swinging (3-2 FKBFBBS). 0 3

Monmouth University - Top of 3rd MON FDU
Liv Smith singled to third base (0-0). 0 3
Dominuque Lopez singled through the left side (1-1 SB); Liv Smith advanced to second. 0 3
Sammy Miller popped up to p (0-0). 0 3
Ella Stevinson popped up to lf (3-1 BBBK); Liv Smith out at third lf to ss. 0 3

FDU - Bottom of 3rd MON FDU
CONKLIN, M. grounded out to p (0-0). 0 3
JUPINKA, A. popped up to 2b (0-2 FF). 0 3
O&#39;SULLIVAN flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 3

Monmouth University - Top of 4th MON FDU
Mackenzie Bloss doubled to right center (0-1 K). 0 3
Bri Lawson reached first on an error by cf, advanced to second on the throw (0-1 S); Mackenzie Bloss
advanced to third. 0 3
Clare Picone popped up to rf (1-1 BK). 0 3
Bri Lawson advanced to third; Mackenzie Bloss scored on a passed ball, unearned. 1 3
Carah Sumpter doubled to left field, RBI (3-2 BKBSB); Bri Lawson scored, unearned. 2 3
Gianna Stern singled through the left side (0-0); Carah Sumpter advanced to third. 2 3
SIMONKA, K. to p for LIMON, M.. 2 3
Liv Smith reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Gianna Stern out at second 2b unassisted; Carah
Sumpter scored. 3 3



Dominuque Lopez singled to first base (1-0 B); Liv Smith advanced to second. 3 3
Sammy Miller reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Dominuque Lopez advanced to second; Liv Smith out at
third ss unassisted. 3 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

FDU - Bottom of 4th MON FDU
MERKES, R. grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 3 3
D. MILONOPO lined out to ss (3-2 BKKBB). 3 3
AYALA, S. singled through the left side (1-2 BSSFFFF). 3 3
HOLGUIN, B. singled to center field (0-1 K); AYALA, S. advanced to second. 3 3
CARINGER, F. pinch ran for AYALA, S.. 3 3
RISHEL, M. struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 3 3

Monmouth University - Top of 5th MON FDU
AYALA, S. to ss for CARINGER, F.. 3 3
Ella Stevinson singled through the right side (0-1 K). 3 3
Mackenzie Bloss reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Ella Stevinson out at second 3b to 2b. 3 3
Bri Lawson grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-1 KBB); Mackenzie Bloss out on the play. 3 3

FDU - Bottom of 5th MON FDU
STONE, A. singled to left field (1-2 FBF). 3 3
CONKLIN, M. popped up to 3b (3-2 BKBFFFFFFB); STONE, A. out at second 3b to 1b. 3 3
JUPINKA, A. singled to pitcher (0-0). 3 3
SPATOCCO, S. pinch ran for JUPINKA, A.. 3 3
O&#39;SULLIVAN reached first on an error by ss, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (1-1 BK);
SPATOCCO, S. scored, unearned. 3 4
MERKES, R. singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); O&#39;SULLIVAN scored,
unearned. 3 5
D. MILONOPO grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 5

Monmouth University - Top of 6th MON FDU
Clare Picone walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 3 5
Giana Scotti pinch ran for Clare Picone. 3 5
Carah Sumpter singled through the right side (1-0 B); Giana Scotti advanced to second. 3 5
Giana Scotti stole third. 3 5
Gianna Stern walked (3-1 BKBBB); Carah Sumpter advanced to second. 3 5
Liv Smith singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Gianna Stern advanced to second; Carah Sumpter advanced to
third; Giana Scotti scored. 4 5
DOLLARD, M. to p for SIMONKA, K.. 4 5
Dominuque Lopez walked, RBI (3-2 SKBFFBBB); Liv Smith advanced to second; Gianna Stern advanced to
third; Carah Sumpter scored. 5 5
Sammy Miller reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Dominuque Lopez advanced to second; Liv Smith
advanced to third; Gianna Stern out at home 3b to c. 5 5
Ella Stevinson flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-2 FF); Sammy Miller advanced to second; Dominuque Lopez
advanced to third; Liv Smith scored. 6 5
Mackenzie Bloss singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Sammy Miller advanced to third; Dominuque Lopez
scored. 7 5
Bri Lawson flied out to rf (3-2 BBFBF). 7 5

FDU - Bottom of 6th MON FDU
Clare Picone to c for Giana Scotti. 7 5
AYALA, S. singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 7 5
HOLGUIN, B. walked (3-1 BBKBB); AYALA, S. advanced to second. 7 5
MILONOPO, Z. pinch ran for AYALA, S.. 7 5
RISHEL, M. singled to third base (0-0); HOLGUIN, B. advanced to second; MILONOPO, Z. advanced to third. 7 5
STONE, A. struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSFFS). 7 5
CONKLIN, M. singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BFBFFF); RISHEL, M. advanced to second; HOLGUIN, B.
advanced to third; MILONOPO, Z. scored. 7 6
JUPINKA, A. to dp for SPATOCCO, S.. 7 6
Olivia Lewis to p for Carah Sumpter. 7 6



JUPINKA, A. popped up to 2b (0-0). 7 6
O&#39;SULLIVAN walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); CONKLIN, M. advanced to second; RISHEL, M. advanced to
third; HOLGUIN, B. scored. 7 7
MERKES, R. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKFFFS). 7 7

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Monmouth University - Top of 7th MON FDU
MILONOPO, Z. to ss. 7 7
Clare Picone reached first on a throwing error by ss (1-1 BF). 7 7
Carah Sumpter to dp for Olivia Lewis. 7 7
Olivia Lewis to p. 7 7
Carah Sumpter struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS). 7 7
Gianna Stern homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Clare Picone scored, unearned. 9 7
Liv Smith walked (3-1 KBBBB). 9 7
Dominuque Lopez singled to shortstop (0-0); Liv Smith advanced to second. 9 7
Sammy Miller lined out to ss (0-0). 9 7
Ella Stevinson homered to center field, 3 RBI (3-1 BBFB); Dominuque Lopez scored; Liv Smith scored. 12 7
MAKOWSKI, A. to p for DOLLARD, M.. 12 7
Mackenzie Bloss reached first on an error by 1b (1-1 KB). 12 7
Mackenzie Bloss stole second. 12 7
Bri Lawson singled to shortstop (2-2 BKSFFB). 12 7
Clare Picone popped up to 1b (1-2 SFB). 12 7

FDU - Bottom of 7th MON FDU
CUNNINGHAM pinch hit for D. MILONOPO. 12 7
CUNNINGHAM struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 12 7
MILONOPO, Z. doubled to left field (0-0). 12 7
HOLGUIN, B. reached first on an error by 2b, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (3-2 BBBKKF);
MILONOPO, Z. scored, unearned. 12 8
RISHEL, M. singled to left field (0-0); HOLGUIN, B. advanced to third. 12 8
STONE, A. reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b (2-1 BKB); RISHEL,
M. advanced to third on the throw; HOLGUIN, B. out at home 3b unassisted. 12 8
CONKLIN, M. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 12 8


